

CITY OF CUYAHOGA FALLS

STEELS CORNERS RD. RESURFACE - BID OPEN 6/8/16

ITEM NO.	SPEC. REF.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		KENMORE CONSTRUCTION**		SHELLY & SANDS		PERRIN ASPHALT		KARVO COMPANIES		BARBICAS CONSTRUCTION		THE SHELLY COMPANY		CHAGRIN VALLEY PAVING	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	202	CURB REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LF	120	\$ 5.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4.85	\$ 582.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,400.00
2	203	EXCAVATION FOR RAMPS	CY	9	\$ 4.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,350.00
3	251	PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	200	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 43.40	\$ 8,680.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00
4	253	FULL DEPTH REPAIR	SY	500	\$ 45.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 37,500.00
5	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	SY	20600	\$ 1.40	\$ 28,840.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 30,900.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 36,050.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 28,840.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 30,900.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 56,650.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 46,350.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 61,800.00
6	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	CY	5	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,875.00
7	304	AGGREGATE BASE	CY	5	\$ 26.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 600.00
8	407	TACK COAT - INTER COURSE	GAL	808	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,616.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,616.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,616.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 1,575.60	\$ 1.65	\$ 1,333.20	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,818.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,616.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,616.00
9	407	TACK COAT	GAL	1545	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,090.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,090.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,090.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 3,012.75	\$ 1.65	\$ 2,549.25	\$ 2.25	\$ 3,476.25	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,090.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,090.00
10	441	TYPE 1 SURFACE COURSE ASPHALT, PG 64-22 (1 1/4" DRIVES)	CY	69	\$ 165.00	\$ 11,385.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 16,905.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 14,835.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 12,420.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 12,075.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 18,975.00
11	441	TYPE 1 SURFACE COURSE ASPHALT, PG 64-22 (1 1/4")	CY	702	\$ 120.00	\$ 84,240.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 80,730.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 80,730.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 85,644.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 89,154.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 91,260.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 91,260.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 91,260.00
12	441	TYPE 2 INTERMEDIATE COURSE ASPHALT, PG 64-22 (1 3/4")	CY	983	\$ 120.00	\$ 117,960.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 108,130.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 92,402.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 104,198.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 103,215.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 117,960.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 96,334.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 108,130.00
13	604	ADJUST CASTING TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
14	604	ADJUST MONU BOX TO GRADE	EACH	4	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00
15	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	SF	750	\$ 6.50	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 4.55	\$ 3,412.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 6,750.00
16	608	CURB RAMP	EACH	10	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00
17	609	CURB, AS PER PLAN	LF	150	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 31.70	\$ 4,755.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 4,800.00
18	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 63,500.00	\$ 63,500.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00
19	624	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
20	632	UNIVERSAL TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT RADAR VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM - AS PER PLAN	EACH	7	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 46,900.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 62,300.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 62,300.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 62,300.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 62,300.00
21	646	EDGE LINE	MI	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
22	646	CENTERLINE	MI	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00
23	646	LANE ARROW	EACH	4	\$ 170.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 660.00
24	646	CROSSWALK LINE	LF	120	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 780.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 660.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 600.00
25	646	CHANNELIZING LINE	LF	200	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 380.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 380.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 380.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 380.00
26	646	TRANSVERSE LINE	LF	670	\$ 9.00	\$ 6,030.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,020.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,690.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 5,695.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,360.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,360.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,360.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,360.00
27	646	STOP BAR	LF	76	\$ 10.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 950.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 912.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 912.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 912.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 912.00
28	653	TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	CY	5	\$ 30.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00
29	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	SY	42	\$ 7.38	\$ 309.96	\$ 1.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 63.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 525.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,764.00
					<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 376,001.96</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 344,088.00</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 393,883.00</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 396,825.35</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 412,505.95</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 462,072.25</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 486,862.00</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 506,222.00</b>

\*\*\*\*\* DENOTES FIELD WITH MATH ERROR IN BOOK. CORRECTED VALUE IS SHOWN ON THIS SHEET

\*\* INDICATES WINNING BID

LOW -----> HIGH